60
60
_
N.
0
9
N.
Ξż,
4 =
$\circ$
-

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	II.C. Detect and Tools and Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         Husky Panel Systems, Inc., Duluth, Minnesota,         which is now known as Husky Rustic Siding Co.     </li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: H & L Industries, Inc.     Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Court Order; Douglas Cnty., WI	Street Address: E4525A Schuette Road	
02/24/2004 Execution Date:	City: LaValle State: W! Zip: 53941  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,271,878	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Fullin Legal Services LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 711 N. Milwaukee Ave.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Libertyville State: IL Zip: 60048		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature,  Timothy J. Fullin Res. No. 52.685  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet information to:  Mail decuments to be recorded with fraultal cover sheet information to:		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

STATE OF WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT COURT

DOUGLAS COUNTY

H & L INDUSTRIES, INC., assignee of REPUBLIC BANK, INC.,

Plaintiff.

VS.

HUSKY RUSTIC SIDING COMPANY. CHARLES A. MIZIA, RICHARD S. MIZIA, RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION, HEARTLAND EPS, INC., COMPUTER WORLD, d/b/a CW TECHNOLOGY GROUP, ALLOUEZ

GARAGE, STATE OF WISCONSIN. DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT, DOUGLAS COUNTY. NORTHWEST WISCONSIN BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CORP., ASSOCIATES COMMERCIAL CORP., and VALLEY

CRAFT,

ORDER

Case No: Code No: 02-CV-379

31003

30404

Defendants.

This matter having been heard before the court on January 14, 2004 at 1:15 p.m. before the Honorable George L. Glonek, Circuit Court Judge with the plaintiff H&L Industries, Inc. appearing by its attorney Stephen R. Bick and there be no other appearances and due notice of motion having been given, based on the submittals, arguments of counsel and Wisconsin law it is hereby ordered:

All right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,271,878 to Mizia et al., which is titled Insulating Half-Log Panel and dated Dec. 21, 1993, assigned to Husky Panel Systems, Inc., Duluth, Minnesota, which is now known as Husky Rustic Siding Company, is hereby assigned and transferred to H&L Industries, Inc., Solon Springs, Wisconsin.

Dated this 2 day of February, 2004.

STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

I hereby certify that I have campared the foregoing papers with the original recorded in my office consisting of pages, and that it is e true and correct

copy of the said original.

Deputy Clerk of Courts

Circuit Court Judge

PATENT

REEL: 014484 FRAME: 0775

PTO/SB/96 (08-03)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Frademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

STATEMENT UNDER 37 CFR 3.73(b)		
Applicant/Patent Owner: Husky Panel Systems, Inc., Duluth, Minnesota		
Application No./Patent No.: 5,271,878 Filed/Issue Date: Dec. 21, 1993		
Entitled: Insulating Half-Log Panel		
H & L Industries, Inc. , a Wisconsin corporation  (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.)		
states that it is:  1.		
2. an assignee of less than the entire right, title and interest.  The extent (by percentage) of its ownership interest is% in the patent application/patent identified above by virtue of either:		
A. [ ] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application/patent identified above. The assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
OR		
B. [/] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application/patent identified above, to the current assignee as shown below:		
1. From: Mizia et al To: Husky Panel Systems, Inc., Dututh, Minnesota		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 006292 , Frame UDBD , or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
From:To:To:To:To document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office atTo:		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
From:To:To:		
The document was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at  Reel, Frame, or for which a copy thereof is attached.		
[ ] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet.		
[7] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. [NOTE: A separate copy (i.e., the original assignment document or a true copy of the original document) must be submitted to Assignment Division in accordance with 37 CFR Part 3, if the assignment is to be recorded in the records of the USPTO. See MPEP 302.08]		
The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is authorized to act on behalf of the assignee.  4-2-64  Timothy J. Fullin Reg. No. 50655		
Date Typed or printed name		
Telephone number		
Attorney / Title		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 3.73(b). The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 12 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

STATE OF WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT COURT

DOUGLAS COUNTY

H & L INDUSTRIES, INC., assignee of REPUBLIC BANK, INC.,

Plaintiff.

VS.

**ORDER** 

Case No:

02-CV-379

Code No:

31003

30404

isen L-Shr Charle of Circuit Court

HUSKY RUSTIC SIDING COMPANY, CHARLES A. MIZIA, RICHARD S. MIZIA, RENTAL SERVICE CORPORATION, HEARTLAND EPS, INC., COMPUTER WORLD, d/b/a CW TECHNOLOGY GROUP, ALLOUEZ GARAGE, STATE OF WISCONSIN, DEPARTMENT OF WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT, DOUGLAS COUNTY, NORTHWEST WISCONSIN BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CORP., ASSOCIATES COMMERCIAL CORP., and VALLEY CRAFT.

Defendants.

This matter having been heard before the court on January 14, 2004 at 1:15 p.m. before the Honorable George L. Glonek, Circuit Court Judge with the plaintiff H&L Industries, Inc. appearing by its attorney Stephen R. Bick and there be no other appearances and due notice of motion having been given, based on the submittals, arguments of counsel and Wisconsin law it is hereby ordered:

All right, title and interest in United States Patent No. 5,271,878 to Mizia et al., which 1. is titled Insulating Half-Log Panel and dated Dec. 21, 1993, assigned to Husky Panel Systems, Inc., Duluth, Minnesota, which is now known as Husky Rustic Siding Company, is hereby assigned and transferred to H&L Industries, Inc., Solon Springs, Wisconsin.

Dated this 24 day of February, 2004.

STATE OF WISCONSIN CUNTY OF DOUGLAS

I hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing papers with the original recorded in my office consisting of

pages, and that it is a true and correct copy of the said original.

Deputy Clerk of Courts

BY THE COURT

George L. Glonek

Circuit Court Judge

## POWER OF ATTORNEY

I hereby appoint Timothy J. Fullin J.D., LL.M., registration number 50685, as attorney for H & L Industries, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation, to establish ownership of United States Patent No. 5,271,878 to Mizia et al., which is titled *Insulating Half-Log Panel* and dated Dec. 21, 1993.

I further authorize Timothy J. Fullin J.D., LL.M., registration number 50685, to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

Please address all related correspondence to this address:

Timothy J. Fullin J.D., LL.M.

Fullin Legal Services LLC

711 North Milwaukee Avenue

Libertyville, Illinois 60048

Telephone: (847) 573-9880

Fax: (847) 573-9882

I am an officer of H & L Industries, Inc. with authority to appoint the above attorney in this matter.

Signature:

Printed Name: Katherine L., President, H&L Industries, Inc.

Date: 4/2/04

RECORDED: 04/02/2004